
CALL  Name  Duty 
Assignment  

Office 
Symbol  E-Mail Address  

Western 1  Col Phillip S Groshong  Commander  CC  psgroshong@aol.com  

Western 2  Col Merle V Starr  Vice Commander  CV  mvstarr@earthlink.net  

Western 3  Lt Col Shirley M Timm  Chief of Staff  CS  smtimm@juno.com 

Western 4  Maj Richard C Branum  DCS/Communications  DC  rickbranum@home.com  

Western 5  Lt Col Daniel M Dyer  Region Chaplain  HC  chosin-1@juno.com  

Western 7  Col Phillip  Brown  DCS/Cadet Programs DDR  pgbrown@sierra.net  

Western 9  Lt Col Debra L Taylor  (Unassigned)     n6mqq@pacbell.net  

Western 
10  Lt Col Julie C Maier  Director, Plans and 

Programs  XP  jcmaier@juno.com  

Western 
12  Col James L Schmitt  STK Coordinator  DOSTK  jls.bvtn@att.net  

Western 
13  Maj John P Hall  Director of 

Administration  DA jph0506@aol.com  

Western 
14  Lt Col Robert P McIntyre  DCS/Logistics  LG  rpmcintyre@juno.com  

Western 
18  Col Robert M Roser  Director, CD 

Operations  CDD  rroser@powernet.net  

Western 
19  Lt Col Howard W D Bailey  Director of Finance  FM  hbailey05@juno.com  

Western 
20  Col Edwin W Lewis  DCS/Operations  DO  ed.lewis@mail.dfrc.nasa.gov  

Western 
24  1Lt John C Keel  Assistant DC, ES 

Operations  DCA  johnkeel@home.com  

Western 
25  Lt Col Beverly L Scoggins  Assistant Director, XP 

Special Projects  XPA  blscoggins@aol.com  

Western 
29  Maj Peter L Andersen  Director of Emergency 

Services  ES  pla@internetcds.com  

Western 
32  Lt Col Jeffrey M Wong  Staff Legal Assistant  JALA  sheawong@aol.com  

Western 
34  Maj James S Elston  Assistant DC, 

Engineering  DCA  kp2x@aol.com  

Western 
36  Lt Col Harold W Scoggins  Cadet Programs Officer  CPA  hscogg9129@aol.com  

Western 
37  Lt Col Patricia J Starr      mvstarr@earthlink.net  

Western 
44  Lt Col Terence E Taylor  Assistant DC, Logistics  DCLG  n6mon@pacbell.net  

Western 
45  Lt Col Hayyim A Grossman  Director of Operations 

Training  DOT  thuddr@gte.net  

Western 
46  Lt Col Richard G Shortridge  Director of Stan/Eval  DOV  shrtrdge@bmi.net  

Western 
54  Maj Harold W Jaynes  Director of Safety  SE  wallyjaynes@earthlink.net  

Western 
64  Lt Col James W Winney  Assistant DC  DCA  winney.jim@juno.com  



 


